(RA-90-97) REV.
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1861
ADOPTED ON MAY 29, 1990

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AMENDING THE CONSULTANT AGREEMENT WITH URBAN FUTURES FOR THE NORTH PARK REDEVELOPMENT PLAN AND THE CITY HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT PLAN.

WHEREAS, on July 18, 1989, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") approved consulting agreements with Urban Futures, Inc. ("Consultants"), for the preparation of the North Park Redevelopment Plan and the Mid-City Redevelopment Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Council of The City of San Diego (the "Council") has renamed the Mid-City Redevelopment Plan as the City Heights Redevelopment Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Consultants have to perform additional work than originally anticipated in the formation of the City Heights Redevelopment Project Area Committee and this additional work will require an increase in the amount of compensation paid to the Consultants; and

WHEREAS, the Agency desires to expand the boundaries of the North Park Redevelopment Survey Area; and

WHEREAS, the expansion of the North Park Redevelopment Survey Area will require an expansion of the scope of work of that agreement with the Consultants, along with an increase in the amount of compensation paid to the Consultants; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director, or designee, is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the Agency, amended agreements with Urban Futures, Inc., which expands their scope of work and compensation for the North Park Redevelopment Plan and the compensation for the City Heights Redevelopment Plan (formally the Mid-City Redevelopment Plan), under the terms and conditions set forth in the Amended Agreements on file in the office of the Secretary of the

Agency as Document Nos. 1736 and 1737, respectively.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed sixty-two thousand four hundred twenty-five dollars (\$62,425) from Fund 98300, Dept. 98300, Org. 2001, Job Order 002001, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the Amended Agreement with Urban Futures, Inc., concerning the North Park Redevelopment Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed two thousand dollars (\$2,000) from Fund 98200, Dept. 98200, Org. 2001, Job Order 002001, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the Amended Agreement with Urban Futures, Inc., concerning the City Heights Redevelopment Plan.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 04/23/90 07/18/90 REV. Aud.Cert:9000902 Aud.Cert:9100049 Or.Dept:Redev. RA-90-97

Form=ra.t